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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M1 | Remain | Leave | Male | Female |18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof | Midiands [ oy, | goang
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1720]583| 427 | 155 638 681 | 836 884 | 187 | 717 | 415 [401] 980 | 740 206 578 373 415 148
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Before taking this survey, how much, if
anything, had you heard about changes that are
taking place in the Highway Code (i.e. the
guidance and rules that govern how road users
should act)?
Agreatdeal 8 10 5 10 7 9 10 6 14 6 10 8 9 6 7 10 8 8 4
A fair amount 40 | 48 37 50 | 45 43 | 39 40 | 21 35 44 52| 42 37 | 32 41 39 41 43
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ FAIR AMOUNT 48 58 42 60 52 52 49 46 35 41 54 60 51 43 39 51 47 49 47
Not very much 35 | 31 38 34 | 34 36 | 35 36 | 23 40 34 32| 35 36 | 40 34 35 32 41
Nothing atall 14 9 18 5 12 11 12 16 31 15 11 7 12 16 16 12 14 17 9
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOTHING AT ALL 49 40 56 39 46 47 47 52 54 55 45 39 47 52 56 46 49 49 50
Dontknow 3 | 0 2 1| 1 1|4 3 |]12 4 1 o] <2 5] 5 3 4 3 3
And how familiar are you with the ways in
which the Highway Code is changing?
[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
Very familiar 6 | 6 6 9 | 6 7 | 7 5 | 12 5 7 6| 6 6 | 4 6 7 7 7
Fairly familiar 40 | 47 39 44 45 42 40 40 24 35 46 50| 42 38 31 42 42 42 40
TOTAL FAMILIAR 46 53 45 53 51 49 47 45 36 40 53 56 48 44 35 48 49 49 47
Not very familiar 40 | 40 42 37 | 39 40 | 39 40 | 35 44 37 36| 39 40 | 47 40 37 40 36
Not at all familiar 10 6 11 9 8 9 9 11 14 11 8 8 9 10 10 8 11 9 15
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR 50 46 53 46 47 49 48 51 49 55 45 44 48 50 57 48 48 49 51
Dontknow 4 | 1 3 1| 2 2 | 4 4 |15 6 1 o 2 6] 7 3 4 3 3
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Bicyclist Car drivers
More than once a day, Once a Less than once a week, One day a
day, Several times a week, week, One to two days a week, Not applicable-
Total ! L Less often | Never | Don't know | Three to four days a week, Five to | Other | Don't know e 4
Once a week, Several times a | don't drive
month, Once a month sx days a week, Every day of the
week
Weighted Sample| 1720 253 259 1165 42 1249 21 18 432
% % % % % % % % %
Before taking this survey, how much, if
anything, had you heard about changes that are
taking place in the Highway Code (i.e. the
guidance and rules that govern how road users
should act)?
Agreatdeal 8 16 9 7 0 10 8 5 4
A fair amount 40 | 40 38 41 7 | 45 29 17 25
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ FAIR AMOUNT 48 56 47 48 7 55 37 22 29
Not very much 35 34 35 36 10 35 39 9 37
Nothing atall 14 8 16 15 14 10 21 11 27
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOTHING AT ALL 49 42 51 51 24 45 60 20 64
Don'tknow 3 | 2 2 2 68 | 1 3 58 8
And how familiar are you with the ways in
which the Highway Code is changing?
[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
Very familiar 6 9 7 6 0 7 11 6 3
Fairly familiar 40 45 41 41 3 46 35 11 23
TOTAL FAMILIAR 46 54 48 47 3 53 46 17 26
Not very familiar 40 33 41 42 13 39 24 19 43
Not at all familiar 10 11 9 10 4 7 14 0 20
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR 50 44 50 52 17 46 38 19 63
Don'tknow 4 | 2 1 2 80 | 1 16 65 11
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549|5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands /1y e 1 seotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1720]583| 427 | 155 638 681 [ 836 | 884 | 187 | 717 | 415 [401| 980 | 740 206 578 373 415 148
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
As far as you are aware, on what date will the
new rules from the Highway Code start to
apply?
If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.
[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
ALL INCORRECT 17 | 20 18 23 20 17 17 17 12 13 20 21| 18 15 13 17 18 16 21
N/A 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
Other incorrect date 3 3 4 4 4 2 2 3 0 3 4 3 3 2 4 1 4 4 3
Monday 31st January 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 2
Sunday 30th January 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Friday 28th January 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 0 2 5 2 6
Thursday 27th January 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 0
Wednesday 26th January 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tuesday 25th January 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Monday 24th January 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Saturday 29th January 15 | 18 13 12 14 20 16 14 7 13 17 20| 15 15 9 13 15 18 21
Monday 1st February 5 6 5 8 6 4 6 4 2 3 5 8 5 4 4 5 4 5 9
Don'tknow 68 | 62 69 64 66 63 | 68 69 81 74 63 59| 67 70 77 70 66 66 57
According to the new Highway Code rules, who
has right of way if someone is driving a car and
turning into a road and there is a pedestrian
waiting to cross?
If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.
[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
The driver has right of way 7 6 9 2 5 5 7 6 12 8 6 2 7 6 11 6 8 6 3
The pedestrian has right of way 78 | 85 76 88 82 83 | 78 78 57 74 84 86| 79 76 63 80 80 80 80
Neither 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2
Don't know 14 9 13 9 12 11 14 15 30 16 9 11| 12 17 24 13 12 13 15
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Bicyclist Car drivers
More than once a day, Once a Less than once a week, One day a
day, Several times a week, week, One to two days a week, Not applicable-
Total ! L Less often | Never | Don't know | Three to four days a week, Five to | Other | Don't know . s
Once a week, Several times a I don't drive
month, Once a month sx days a week, Every day of the
week
Weighted Sample[1720 253 259 [1165 42 1249 21 18 432
% % % % % % % % %
As far as you are aware, on what date will the
new rules from the Highway Code start to
apply?
If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.
[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
ALL INCORRECT 17 22 21 15 3 19 10 0 10
N/A 1 1 1 0 3 0 5 0 1
Other incorrect date 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 1
Monday 31st January 2 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 1
Sunday 30th January 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
Friday 28th January 3 4 5 3 0 3 5 0 2
Thursday 27th January 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1
Wednesday 26th January 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tuesday 25th January 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monday 24th January 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
Saturday 29th January 15 12 18 16 3 17 23 6 8
Monday 1st February 5 6 7 4 0 6 0 0 2
Don't know 68 66 62 69 95 64 67 94 82
According to the new Highway Code rules, who
has right of way if someone is driving a car and
turning into a road and there is a pedestrian
waiting to cross?
If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.
[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
The driver has right of way 7 10 7 6 4 7 0 0 6
The pedestrian has right of way 78 78 80 80 15 84 91 35 59
Neither 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 9 2
Don't know 14 11 12 13 78 9 6 56 33

4 © 2022 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | E® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands o | Scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1720]583] 427 | 155 | 638 | 681 | 836 884 | 187 | 717 | 415 [401| 980 | 740 | 206 578 373 415 148
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
According to the new Highway Code rules, if
someone is cycling down a shared-use cycle
track (one that is in use by both cyclists and
pedestrians), who has right of way?
If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.
[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
Thecyclist 16 | 19 14 11 12 20 | 16 17 21 17 16 15| 17 16 10 17 17 17 18
Pedestrians 39 | 39 43 53 49 37 | 43 34 26 37 44 41| 41 36 40 40 36 40 37
Neither 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 6 2 2 2 3 2 1 3 4 2 2
Dontknow 42 | 39 40 34 37 40 | 39 46 47 44 38 41| 39 46 49 40 43 41 43

According to the new Highway Code rules,
when must a driver give way to pedestrians at a
zebra crossing?

If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.

[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]

YouMUST give way to pedestrians already onthe o | jg 4g 50 | 49 46 | 46 46 | 34 49 46 46| 47 44 | 45 45 46 48 46
crossing, or waiting at the crossing
You MUST give way to pedestrians already on the

crossing, and you SHOULD givewayto 25 | 27 22 34 27 25 26 24 22 21 27 29| 27 22 22 27 23 24 22
pedestrians waiting at the crossing

You SHOULD give way to pedv_a_strlans already on 8 8 9 3 5 11 9 7 8 6 12 8 8 9 s 7 12 8 7
the crossing, or waiting at the crossing

You NEVER hav_e to give y\(ay to pedestnaps 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
already on the crossing or waiting at the crossing

Don'tknow 21 | 15 20 13 18 18 19 23 36 24 15 16| 18 24 26 20 18 20 24

© 2022 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Weighted Sample

According to the new Highway Code rules, if
someone is cycling down a shared-use cycle
track (one that is in use by both cyclists and
pedestrians), who has right of way?

If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.

[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
The cyclist
Pedestrians
Neither
Don't know

According to the new Highway Code rules,
when must a driver give way to pedestrians at a
zebra crossing?

If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.

[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]

You MUST give way to pedestrians already on the
crossing, or waiting at the crossing

You MUST give way to pedestrians already on the
crossing, and you SHOULD give way to
pedestrians waiting at the crossing

You SHOULD give way to pedestrians already on
the crossing, or waiting at the crossing

You NEVER have to give way to pedestrians
already on the crossing or waiting at the crossing
Don't know

YouGov

Bicyclist

Car drivers

More than once a day, Once a
day, Several times a week,

Less than once a week, One day a
week, One to two days a week,

Total . Less often | Never | Don't know | Three to four days a week, Five to | Other | Don't know Not ap;l)llca'ble-
Once a week, Several times a I don't drive
sx days a week, Every day of the
month, Once a month
week
1720 253 259 1165 42 1249 21 18 432
% % % % % % % % %
16 17 16 17 15 18 37 5 11
39 51 40 37 7 42 45 11 28
3 4 3 2 0 3 4 6 2
42 29 41 44 78 37 13 78 58
46 41 51 47 16 51 36 25 29
25 32 20 25 0 26 45 0 19
8 10 5 9 0 8 9 0 9
0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
21 16 24 19 80 14 10 75 42
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Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Weighted Sample

According to the new Highway Code rules, if a
driver is turning into a junction and a cyclist,
horse rider or horse-drawn vehicle is going
straight ahead, who has priority?

If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.

[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
The driver
The cyclist, horse rider or horse-drawn vehicle
Neither
Don't know

According to the new Highway Code rules, on
what side should a cyclist pass a horse?

If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.

[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
A cyclist should pass a horse on the horse’s left
A cyclist should pass a horse on the horse’s right
A cyclist can pass a horse on either side
Don’t know

YouGov

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /1o | seotiand
Dem South Wales
1720]583| 427 | 155 | 638 | 681 | 836| 884 | 187 | 717 | 415 |401] 980 | 740 | 206 578 373 | 415 | 148
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11 1 o 1 11 1|2 1 o 1] 1 1 0 0 2 1 1
66 |72 69 80| 71 69 |68 65 |54 60 73 75| 69 63 | 56 69 70 69 55
1o o o 0 11 oo 1 o of1 1 0 1 1 0 0
32|27 30 20| 28 30|30 34 |4 38 26 24| 30 35| 43 30 26 30 44
211 3 2 1 212 2|8 1 1 2|2 3 2 1 4 1 4
34 |3 36 34| 34 38|35 32 [25 30 40 36| 3 31| 23 36 40 3% 27
3|2 4 3 2 3|4 2|2 4 2 3|3 3 8 2 3 3 2
61 |61 57 60| 62 57 |50 63 |64 64 56 59| 60 63| 67 62 54 62 66
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Bicyclist Car drivers
More than once a day, Once a Less than once a week, One day a
day, Several times a week, week, One to two days a week, Not applicable-
Total ! L Less often | Never | Don't know | Three to four days a week, Five to | Other | Don't know . s
Once a week, Several times a I don't drive
month, Once a month sx days a week, Every day of the
week
Weighted Sample|1720 253 259 1165 42 1249 21 18 432
% % % % % % % % %
According to the new Highway Code rules, if a
driver is turning into a junction and a cyclist,
horse rider or horse-drawn vehicle is going
straight ahead, who has priority?
If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.
[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
The driver 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
The cyclist, horse rider or horse-drawn vehicle 66 71 67 67 27 72 51 19 49
Neither 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 0
Don't know 32 26 31 32 73 26 45 81 50
According to the new Highway Code rules, on
what side should a cyclist pass a horse?
If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.
[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
A cyclist should pass a horse on the horse’s left 2 4 3 2 0 2 0 0 3
A cyclist should pass a horse on the horse’s right 34 47 36 31 24 38 26 11 21
A cyclist can pass a horse on either side 3 4 1 3 0 3 9 5 4
Don’t know 61 45 60 64 76 57 65 84 72
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Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549|5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands /1y e 1 seotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1720]583| 427 | 155 638 681 [ 836 | 884 | 187 | 717 | 415 [401| 980 | 740 206 578 373 415 148
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
According to the new Highway Code rules,
where should cyclists position themselves
when they are cycling on the following types of
roads?
If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.
[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
Quiet roads or in slow-moving traffic
In the centre of the lane 32 | 39 32 39 34 37 | 35 30 22 27 40 37| 34 30 27 33 33 33 34
Atleast 0.5 metres (alittle over 1.51) away from 17 | 1g 17 45| 18 17 |21 14 |21 20 15 15| 19 15| 15 17 20 17 18
the LEFT edge of the lane
At least 0.5 metres (a little over 1.5ft) away from
the RIGHT edge of the lane ! ! 2 2 2 ! ! 2 ! 2 2 L 2 ! 2 ! 2 L !
Don'tknow 49 | 43 48 41 46 46 42 55 57 51 44 46| 46 53 57 48 45 48 47

At the approach to junctions
In the centre of the lane 27 | 30 26 33 29 27 | 29 24 21 26 32 25| 30 22 14 30 29 25 28
At least 0.5 metres (a little over 1.5ft) away from

the LEFT edge of the lane 15 | 16 16 19 14 17 21 10 20 15 13 18] 16 14 22 14 15 15 16

At least 0.5 metres (a little over 1.5ft) away from
the RIGHT edge of the lane 2 2 3 0 2 3 3 2 ! 3 3 L 2 3 3 2 2 2 4
Don'tknow 56 | 52 55 48 55 53 47 64 58 57 52 57| 52 60 61 54 54 59 52

Busy roads or in fast-moving traffic

In the centre of the lane 15 | 18 13 22 15 17 15 15 4 15 17 18| 17 13 6 16 17 16 18
Atleast 0.5 metres (alitle over 1.5ff) away from o | o 59 a3 | 55 27 33 21 |32 26 27 26| 28 25| 24 27 27 27 27

the LEFT edge of the lane

At least 0.5 metres (a little over 1.5ft) away from
the RIGHT edge of the lane s 4 2 ! 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 2 s s 5 2 4 3 3
Don‘tknow 55 | 53 55 45 54 52 | 49 61 60 56 53 54| 53 59 64 55 53 55 52
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Bicyclist Car drivers
More than once a day, Once a Less than once a week, One day a
day, Several times a week, week, One to two days a week, Not applicable-
Total Y, L Less often [ Never | Don't know | Three to four days a week, Five to | Other | Don't know p;') R
Once a week, Several times a I don't drive
sx days a week, Every day of the
month, Once a month
week
Weighted Sample| 1720 253 259 1165 42 1249 21 18 432
% % % % % % % % %
According to the new Highway Code rules,
where should cyclists position themselves
when they are cycling on the following types of
roads?
If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.
[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
Quiet roads or in slow-moving traffic
In the centre of the lane 32 36 33 32 9 37 33 16 15
At least 0.5 metres (a little over 1.5ft) away from
the LEFT edge of the lane e 28 22 15 0 20 13 0 10
At least 0.5 metres (a little over 1.5ft) away from
the RIGHT edge of the lane ! ! ! 2 0 2 0 0 !
Don't know 49 35 44 51 91 41 54 84 73

At the approach to junctions
In the centre of the lane 27 33 29 25 4 31 12 12 11
At least 0.5 metres (a little over 1.5ft) away from

the LEFT edge of the lane  ~° 22 14 14 4 17 13 5 9

At least 0.5 metres (a little over 1.5ft) away from
the RIGHT edge of the lane 2 4 5 1 4 3 9 0 2
Don't know 56 40 52 59 88 49 66 84 78

Busy roads or in fast-moving traffic
In the centre of the lane 15 12 18 16 2 17 13 11 8
At least 0.5 metres (a little over 1.5ft) away from

the LEFT edge of the lane 21 39 30 24 7 st 8 1 12

At least 0.5 metres (a little over 1.5ft) away from
the RIGHT edge of the lane s ! 3 2 0 s o 0 2
Don't know 55 41 50 58 91 48 62 78 78
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Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /1o | seotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample[1720]583] 427 | 155 | 638 | 681 | 836 | 884 | 187 | 717 | 415 |401] 980 | 740 | 206 578 373 | 415 | 148
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

According to the new Highway Code rules, how
should groups of cyclists ride in the road?

If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.

[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]

As many abreast as desired 2 2 3 0 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 3 1 0 2 3 2 3

No more than three abreast 3 3 3 2 3 4 4 2 6 4 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 4 4

No more than two abreast 32 | 36 33 40 36 34 | 33 31 23 30 33 39| 33 32 22 32 39 34 26

No more than one abreast (i.e. single file) 12 | 11 11 14 12 13 | 12 12 4 14 13 13| 12 13 17 13 10 13 7
Don'tknow 50 | 48 50 45 a7 48 | 48 52 63 51 49 46| 49 51 58 50 46 a7 60

According to the new Highway Code rules, how
should groups of cyclists riding abreast of one
another act when a motorist wishes to
overtake?

If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.

[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
The cyclists should continue to ride abreast
indefinitely, the obligation is on the motoristtowait 19 | 21 20 23 22 19 | 20 17 13 18 21 21| 21 16 11 20 21 21 18
until it is clear for them to overtake
The cyclists should wait until they feel it is safe for
the motorist to pass, and then move over or stopin 12 | 12 11 11 12 13 | 14 10 18 11 12 11| 12 12 9 12 15 11 15
order to allow them to do so
The cyclists should immediately move over to
single file to allow the motorist to overtake
Don'tknow 60 | 58 59 54 58 58 | 55 64 65 61 57 58| 58 62 67 59 54 61 61
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Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Weighted Sample

According to the new Highway Code rules, how
should groups of cyclists ride in the road?

If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.

[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
As many abreast as desired
No more than three abreast
No more than two abreast
No more than one abreast (i.e. single file)
Don’t know

According to the new Highway Code rules, how
should groups of cyclists riding abreast of one
another act when a motorist wishes to
overtake?

If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.

[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]

The cyclists should continue to ride abreast
indefinitely, the obligation is on the motorist to wait
until it is clear for them to overtake

The cyclists should wait until they feel it is safe for
the motorist to pass, and then move over or stop in
order to allow them to do so

The cyclists should immediately move over to
single file to allow the motorist to overtake
Don’t know

12

YouGov

Bicyclist

Car drivers

More than once a day, Once a
day, Several times a week,

Less than once a week, One day a
week, One to two days a week,

Not applicable-

Total . Less often | Never | Don't know | Three to four days a week, Five to | Other | Don't know . s
Once a week, Several times a I don't drive
sx days a week, Every day of the
month, Once a month
week
1720 253 259 1165 42 1249 21 18 432
% % % % % % % % %
2 3 1 2 0 2 0 0 1
3 7 5 2 0 4 0 0 2
32 40 33 32 3 36 42 11 19
12 9 11 14 4 12 6 5 15
50 41 50 51 93 46 53 84 63
19 22 21 18 3 22 22 5 7
12 24 12 10 0 14 12 5 8
9 6 8 10 4 9 4 6 11
60 47 59 61 93 55 62 84 74
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Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Weighted Sample

According to the new Highway Code rules, how
should someone in a car open their car door?
If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.

[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
With the hand closest to the door
With the hand furthest away from the door
With either hand
Don’t know

According to the new Highway Code rules, how
much space should a driver leave when
overtaking people cycling at speeds of up to
30mph?

If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.

[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
0.5m (a little over 1.5 ft)
1m (a little over 3ft)
1.5m (a little under 5ft)
2m (about 6.5ft)
Don’t know
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Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /1o | seotiand
Dem South Wales
1720]583| 427 | 155 | 638 | 681 | 836| 884 | 187 | 717 | 415 |401] 980 | 740 | 206 578 373 | 415 | 148
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9 ]11 8 5 8 10]9 9 |10 9 9 108 11| 6 10 11 8 9
50 |55 50 61| 56 53 |51 49 |30 42 56 65| 53 46 | 44 52 54 48 48
3|3 3 2 2 3|3 3|5 5 1 1|3 3 2 2 4 5 0
38|31 39 32| 34 34|36 39 |55 45 34 24| 36 39| 49 36 30 39 43
3|3 1 1 2 3|2 3|6 3 1 2|3 2 3 1 4 4 1
716 10 5 8 6|7 6 |8 7 4 8| 7 s 4 8 8 6 3
203 27 3| 31 30 |3 23 |20 25 32 36| 3 27| 28 33 27 27 24
1112 112 12| 13 1|13 10 |5 122 13 11|12 11| s 9 15 12 19
50 |46 50 47 | 46 48 |43 58 | 61 53 49 44| 48 54| 60 49 46 51 53
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Sample Size: 1720 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th January 2022

Weighted Sample

According to the new Highway Code rules, how
should someone in a car open their car door?
If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.

[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]
With the hand closest to the door
With the hand furthest away from the door
With either hand
Don’t know

According to the new Highway Code rules, how
much space should a driver leave when
overtaking people cycling at speeds of up to
30mph?

If you do not know, please do not guess and
choose the “don’t know” option instead.

[Asked to those who had heard of the changes that
are taking place in the Highway Code; n=1497]

0.5m (a little over 1.5 ft)
1m (a little over 3ft)
1.5m (a little under 5ft)
2m (about 6.5ft)

Don’t know

14

YouGov

Bicyclist

Car drivers

More than once a day, Once a
day, Several times a week,

Less than once a week, One day a
week, One to two days a week,

Not applicable-

Total . Less often | Never | Don't know | Three to four days a week, Five to | Other | Don't know . s
Once a week, Several times a I don't drive
sx days a week, Every day of the
month, Once a month
week
1720 253 259 1165 42 1249 21 18 432
% % % % % % % % %
9 10 5 10 4 10 0 0 9
50 50 51 51 4 55 57 16 32
3 8 4 2 0 3 7 0 2
38 32 40 37 91 32 35 84 57
3 4 1 2 4 3 0 0 2
7 11 5 6 0 8 7 0 3
29 30 33 29 4 33 19 10 14
11 16 14 10 0 13 26 15 5
50 39 47 52 91 43 48 75 76
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